INCLINATION REPORTED SOFFICE O. C. C.

JUL 23 | 13 PM 169

WAGGONER & ZELLER OIL COMPANY 302 North Willis Abilene, Texas 79603

Blackrock Oil Company State "K" No. 1 NW, SE, Sec. 10, T-10-5, R-32-E Lea County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
		Displacement (reel)	Displacement (reel)
413	3/4	5.41	5.41
920	1/2	4.41	9.82
1,419	1/2	4.34	14.16
1,920	3/4	6.56	20.72
2, 383	3/4	6.06	26.78
2, 887	1	8.82	35.60
3, 188	1 1/4	6.56	42.16
3,619	1 1/2	11.29	53.45
3,820	1 1/4	4.38	57.83
4,311	3/4	6.43	64.26

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

VERNA DELLING COMPANY

P. O. Box 1000

Levelland, Texas 79336

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 17th day of June, 1968.

Notary Public in and for Hockley County, Texas